

## **Claims Reprocessing for Some Radiology, Services Procedure Codes**

Information posted November 22, 2011

TMHP has identified an issue that impacts claims that were submitted prior to November 17, 2011, for radiology services procedure codes 75565, 75571, 75572, 75573, and 75574. These claims may have been denied incorrectly by Texas Medicaid or the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program as being included in another procedure.

Affected claims within the past 24 months will be reprocessed, and providers may receive additional payment, which will be reflected on Remittance and Status (R&S) Reports.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.